HUNTINGTON – HELPING YOUR COMMUNITY BE A BETTER PLACE.

Huntington Community Development Corporation's mission is to serve our communities with affordable housing, economic development and other community development opportunities.

The Huntington Community Development Corporation (HCDC) is a subsidiary of Huntington National Bank to assist in the revitalization and stabilization of low-to-moderate income (LMI) neighborhoods and small businesses in both urban and rural areas where The Huntington National Bank operates.

Scope

HCDC's serves all regions/markets in which Huntington National Bank does business. We provide expertise on investments in lowincome housing, economic development, revitalization and other community development opportunities.

Investment Examples

- Equity Investor in Low Income Housing Tax Credit (LIHTC) affordable housing developments for LMI communities, special needs and the elderly. HCDC makes investments through national/regional LIHTC funds.
- Equity Investor in Historical Tax Credit (HTC) projects to renovate commercial/residential buildings in an effort to revitalize historical buildings and bring them back to functional use.
- Equity Investor and Leveraged Lender in New Markets Tax Credit (NMTC) projects.
- Equity Investor in Small Business Investment Company (SBIC) investment funds and New Markets Tax Credit funds focusing on small business capital assistance/infusion under SBA and Department of Treasury guidelines.



Community Development Corporation Tim Swiney VP – Investment Acquisition 7575 Huntington Park Drive Columbus, Ohio 43235 614.480.6792 office tim.swiney@huntington.com

Community Development Corporation

Yianni Vitellas VP – Portfolio/Senior Risk Specialist 7575 Huntington Park Drive Columbus, Ohio 43235 614.480.4731 office yianni.vitellas@huntington.com

Community Development Corporation

Joseph P. Molnar Managing Director 7575 Huntington Park Drive Columbus, Ohio 43235 614.480.4042 office joe.molnar@huntington.com



All loans are subject to application and credit approval, satisfactory appraisal and title insurance. Terms and conditions subject to change. Other terms, conditions and restrictions may apply.



The Huntington National Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and Member FDIC. **B**® and Huntington® are federally registered service marks of Huntington Bancshares Incorporated. Huntington® Welcome. TM is a service mark of Huntington Bancshares Incorporated. ©2012 Huntington Bancshares Incorporated.